OP \$40.00 86733064

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM508191 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLSEQUENCE:2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Fairy Dust Ltd Inc | | 01/31/2019 | Corporation: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Fairy Dust LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 310 W 5th St |
| City: | Panama City |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 32401 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 86733064 | FAIRY DUST |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-256-2881

Email: elsin 2006@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Clark

Address Line 1: 4638 Joana Place

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45238

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Diane Clark |
|--------------------|--------------------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Diane Clark/; /dc/; and /123-4567/. |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/31/2019 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fairy Dust Trademark 4927449 pdf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0955

| | Assignment of Tra | ademark | |
|--|-------------------------------|----------------------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Whereas <u>キャップル</u> | skled Tw | £. | |
| is the owner of Tradema | ork application/regis | tration <u>4 5 2</u> | |
| Whereas, | + 11.0 | | |
| acquiring said trademark | - | | desirous of |
| Now therefore good and $\frac{724475611441}{1141}$ the business to $\frac{500}{500}$ | <u>List</u> hereby assign the | entire interest a | Constitution of the state of th |
| | | | |
| Signature CVI Urc. | Į. | £ C | ate . |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

RECORDED: 01/31/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0956